
Exhibit A	 1846&3 
rl> PORTTAND	 Randy Leonard, Commissioner 

David G. Sh¿ff, Administrator 

I I 20 5W 5th Avenue, Room ó00VATE,R
Portl¿nd, Oregon 97204 - 1 926BUREAU	 @
lnform¿tion: 503 -823 -7404 

FROM FOREST TO FAUCET www.port la ndon line.com/water An Eqnrl O¡pnrti4. Euryllyt 

CHANGE ORDER 

Project Name: Walker Creek Culvert Replacement
 

Date: 5/17 Ã1 Change Order No.
 002 

Contractor: Moore Excavation Inc. P.O./Contract 30001196 
Number: 

Address: PO Box 30569 Bid Number: 11t279 
City, State, Zip: Portland, OR 97294-3569 Project Number: w013s0 
Attn: Ga ry Stephens/Roy Moore Current Substantial tu13/2010 

Completion Date: 

The Pafties hereby agree as follows: 
Action Bid Item No. Bid Item Descrintion Chanse in Ouantitv Chanse Amount 
Decrease 5 Reinforced Concrete Culvert Stem Wall l8 Cubic Yards ($9,900.00) 
Decrease 9 Structural Excavation -50 Cubic Yards ($s.000.00) 
Decrease 0 Cornmon Excavation 1548 Cubic Yards ($38.700.00) 
Decrease 2 Culvefi B edd i ne To-incl"t 140 Cubic Yards (s7.700.00) 
Decrease 3 Select Native Backfill -200 Cubic Yards ($4.000.00) 
Decrease 4 Trench Backfill -347 Cubic Yards l$ I 3.880.00) 
Decrease 6 Pipe Zone Beddine and Backfill ì 88 Cubic Yards ($ r 1.304.00) 
Decrease 2t AC Pavement I 0 Tons ($s.000.00) 
Decrease 22 Seedins -LurnÞ Surn ($3"000.00) 
Decrease 27 Extra lensth of Bvoass Tee l0 Lineal Feet ($ r .000.00) 
Decrease 32 lntemal Culvert Backfi ll -93 Cubic Yards (s r 6,27s.00) 
Decrease 33 Biofilter Baes -50 Each ($2s0.00) 
Total Bid I em Decreases ($116.009.00) 

Page I of 2 

Change Order Amount S $272,512.68 	Change in Contract Time: 82 davs 

Revised Substantial Completion Date: 2/3lll 
The agreed upon price and additional contract time, if any, resolves all issues of contract time and compensation in 
accordance with Sub Section 00196.10 of the Standard Construction Specifìcations (SCS). 

Original Contract Amount $ 939,62s.00 Net change of 
Total Previous Change Order Amounts 55,212.32s total change orders 
This Change Order Amount s 212,5t2.68 from original amount 
Total Change Orders plus Original Contract Amount $ r,267,3s0.00 

chidf 

N/A 
anager/ Ou,ner's Iìepresentative Bureau Director (il required) 

N/A
 
Chief Procurenrent Olfi cer ( il required)
 

Revised 8/2/20 ì 0 Ma¡,or or Conrmissioner (il required) Date 

http:r,267,3s0.00
http:212,5t2.68
http:55,212.32
http:939,62s.00
http:00196.10
http:272,512.68
www.port


r84 68? 
! .a 

Y Randy Leonard, Commissioner33 PORTLA}JD 
David G. Shaff, Administrator 

ì 1 20 SW 5th Avenue, Room ó00VATE,R
Portland, Orcgon 97 204 - 1 926BUREAU @lnformation: 503-823 -7 404 

FROM FOREsT TO FAUCET wwwportlandonline.com/waler AtFwølO\¡onunirl Enptoyn 

Action Bid Item No. Bid Item Description Chanse in C)uantitv Chanse,4.mount 
lncrease 4 Reinforced Concrete Culved Footins +30 Cubic Yards s2l .000 
Increase lt Rock Excavation +281 Cubic Yards $s6.200 
lncrease t5 Controlled Low Strensth Material (CLSM) +47 Cubic Yards $ r 9.84s 
Increase 34 Straw Wattles +135 L neal Feet $ r,3s0 
lncrease 35 Sediment Fence +168 L neal Feet $2,688 
TotalBid I m Increases s101,083.00 

Action Contract Change Description Change Amount 
Decrease to Contract Net Credit for Deletins Conduit 2 Support Lumo Sum ($6. r 32.32) 
Increase to Contract Costs for Accelerated Work Lumo Sum s 137.000.00 
lncrease to Contract Costs for Additional Shorins Lurno Sum s l56.s7 r .00 
Total Contract Change Increases $287.438.68 
Total Net Increase to Contract s2'72.5t2.68 

Page 2 of2 

Change Order Amount $ S272,512.68 Change in Contract Time: 82 days 

Revised Substantial Completion Date: 2t3/tt 

The agreed upon price and additional contract time, if any, resolves all issues of contract time alrd compensation in 
accordance with Sub Section 00196.10 of the Standard Construction Specifi cations (SCS). 

Original Contract Alnou¡rt 
Total Previous Change Order Amounts 
This Change Order Anount 
Total Change Orders pìus Original Contract Amount 

939.62s.00$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

55.212.32 
272,512.68 

Net change of 
lotal change orders 
from original al¡ount 
34.9 % 

Chief 

N/A 
Pro.jecl Manager/ Or¡,ner s Representative Bureau Director (if required) Date 

N/A 

Chief Procurenrenl Officer (if required) Date 

Revised 8/2/201 0 Ma¡,or or Conrnrissioner (if required) Date 

http:S272,512.68

